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Schüler*innen U8,U10,U12

w. Kinder U8
1. 394 Burkhardt, Eda 2019 w TuS Gottmadingen 03:43,0
2. 397 Christ, Lea-Sophie 2019 w TV Engen 03:45,4
3. 428 Klotz, Emilia 2018 w TV 05 Fridingen 03:46,2
4. 442 Moser, Mia 2018 w TV 05 Fridingen 04:05,9

w. Kinder U10
1. 417 Henke, Frida 2016 w Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 02:53,0
2. 486 Zimmermann, Jule 2016 w LG Radolfzell 03:01,2
3. 403 Ehrhardt, Liara 2016 w Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 03:04,1
4. 479 Wangerin, Lina 2016 w TV Engen 03:06,7
5. 455 Ruß, Yara 2017 w TV Konstanz 03:08,8
6. 459 Schlennstedt, Mia 2016 w 03:10,2
7. 443 Nestel, Romie 2016 w StTV Singen 03:14,7
8. 395 Cerkezovic, Mila 2017 w TV Konstanz 03:22,2
9. 476 Straub, Isabell 2017 w LG Radolfzell 03:23,2
10. 431 Krebs, Nora 2016 w TG Stockach 03:25,8
11. 484 Wissmann, Marie 2017 w TuS Meersburg 03:29,0
12. 429 König, Nele 2017 w TuS Meersburg 03:30,1
13. 481 Weber, Lena 2017 w TV Konstanz 03:32,6
14. 710 Scherer, Elena 2017 w 03:33,2
15. 396 Christ, Lara 2016 w TV Engen 03:34,3
16. 444 Neudel, Thekla 2017 w TuS Meersburg 03:39,2
17. 460 Schmid, Leni 2017 w TSV Bodman 03:47,1
18. 418 Hermann, Paulina 2016 w TSV Bodman 03:49,7
19. 467 Schubert, Luise 2017 w TV Rielasingen 03:50,8
20. 447 Oppermann, Isa-Lou 2017 w TV Konstanz 03:53,2
21. 473 Steurer, Philippa 2017 w TV Konstanz 03:55,0
22. 407 Frankenhauser, Hannah 2016 w StTV Singen 04:10,3
23. 384 Beisch, Lea 2017 w TuS Meersburg 04:13,2

w. Kinder U12
1. 488 Zimmermann, Maya 2014 w LG Radolfzell 02:45,7
2. 453 Ruß, Hannah 2014 w StTV Singen 02:51,6
3. 410 Fritschi, Lia 2015 w LV Donaueschingen 02:57,0
4. 485 Zier, Charlotte 2014 w TV Konstanz 02:59,2
5. 445 Niemann, Marta 2014 w PTSV Konstanz 03:03,3
6. 465 Schroff, Vilma 2015 w TSV Bodman 03:11,6
7. 245 Hosti, Carina 2014 w SV Nellenburg 03:15,2
8. 416 Gneist, Vanessa 2014 w TV 05 Fridingen 03:17,0
9. 413 Garibovic, Adna 2015 w TG Stockach 03:18,2
10. 409 Freund, Helena 2014 w TSV Bodman 03:19,9
11. 470 Specht, Anina 2014 w TSV Bodman 03:22,0
12. 448 Petrou, Ariadni 2015 w TV Konstanz 03:24,8
13. 434 Maurer, Lara 2015 w StTV Singen 03:26,3
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m. Kinder U8
1. 430 Krebs, Nevio 2018 m TG Stockach 02:57,0
2. 402 Egenhofer, Julius 2018 m SV Allensbach 03:14,8
3. 487 Zimmermann, Leo 2018 m LG Radolfzell 03:22,2
4. 389 Bressem, Elias 2019 m TV Engen 03:46,1
5. 383 Bachmann, Lucas 2018 m LG Radolfzell 03:47,7

m. Kinder U10
1. 421 Holzwarth, Johannes 2016 m TG Stockach 02:58,3
2. 423 Hoyer, Karl 2016 m TSV Bodman 03:00,5
3. 456 Salzmann, Mattis 2017 m LG Radolfzell 03:06,6
4. 414 Geiges, Mika 2016 m TV Rielasingen 03:08,3
5. 408 Freitag, Theo 2016 m TV Rielasingen 03:10,1
6. 424 Kammer, Arian 2017 m StTV Singen 03:13,1
7. 464 Schroff, Oskar 2017 m TSV Bodman 03:13,6
8. 482 Weh, Rufus 2016 m TV Konstanz 03:18,7
9. 247 Schweizer, Jonas 2016 m LG Radolfzell 03:24,1
10. 398 Dehner, Albert 2017 m TG Stockach 03:28,8
11. 449 Petrou, Iason Ilias 2017 m TV Konstanz 03:31,9
12. 457 Saraev, Danil 2017 m StTV Singen 03:36,7
13. 415 Glaser, Jakob 2016 m TuS Meersburg 03:40,5
14. 450 Pfau, Johannes 2017 m TV Allmansdorf 03:44,3
15. 438 Metzler, Georg 2017 m StTV Singen 03:45,6
16. 381 Bacher, Ramsay 2017 m TV Konstanz 03:46,8

m. Kinder U12
1. 390 Bressem, Lukas 2014 m TV Engen 02:34,1
2. 439 Meyer, Jonas 2015 m 02:37,4
3. 451 Rieker, Jakob 2014 m TV Engen 02:42,2
4. 391 Bressem, Niklas 2015 m TV Engen 02:44,8
5. 433 Mader, Lorenz 2015 m LG Radolfzell 02:51,1
6. 483 Wick, Janne 2015 m StTV Singen 02:53,0
7. 709 Scherer, Lukas 2014 m 02:54,6
8. 463 Schreiber, Theo 2014 m FC Bodman-Ludwigshafen 02:55,6
9. 432 Lehmann, Constantin 2014 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 02:56,6
10. 401 Drescher, Finn 2015 m Lauffreunde in Freiburg 02:57,2
11. 461 Schmidt, Henri 2015 m TV Konstanz 02:57,8
12. 468 Schust, Carlo 2014 m TV Engen 02:58,4
13. 399 Dehner, Alwin 2014 m TG Stockach 02:59,0
14. 478 Wahl, Max 2014 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 03:01,0
15. 426 Klaiber, Lukas 2014 m TuS Gottmadingen 03:02,9
16. 474 Stobbe, Frederik 2015 m TSV Bodman 03:06,1
17. 475 Straub, Alexander 2015 m LG Radolfzell 03:06,6
18. 480 Wannenmacher, Timo 2015 m TV 05 Fridingen 03:09,2
19. 382 Bacher, Thomas 2015 m TV Konstanz 03:11,8
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Jugend U14,U16

w. Jugend U14
1. 509 Maier, Marie Kristina 2012 w TV Engen 05:00,7
2. 532 Wölfle, Anne 2013 w StTV Singen 06:09,1
3. 507 Link, Janina 2012 w LV Donaueschingen 06:21,6
4. 510 Maurer, Kara 2013 w StTV Singen 06:24,2
5. 500 Herzer, Annika 2013 w TuS Meersburg 06:28,2
6. 514 Neudel, Claire 2013 w TuS Meersburg 06:36,9
7. 504 Koller, Marie 2013 w TuS Meersburg 06:38,3
8. 505 Kuhn, Emilia 2013 w TuS Meersburg 06:41,1

w. Jugend U16
1. 515 Niemann, Esther 2011 w PTSV Konstanz 05:00,2
2. 496 Gerwig, Felina 2011 w ASC Konstanz 05:36,2
3. 531 Wick, Mina 2011 w StTV Singen 05:41,8
4. 524 Staiger, Yola 2010 w TV Konstanz 06:17,7
5. 489 Alexis, Emma-Victoria 2011 w StTV Singen 06:28,0

m. Jugend U14
1. 512 Minge, Mika 2013 m TV Engen 05:00,2
2. 525 Strittmatter, Jan 2012 m LG Radolfzell 05:02,9
3. 511 Meyer, Fabian 2012 m 05:13,9
4. 522 Scholze, Max 2012 m TG Stockach 05:15,9
5. 513 Nestel, Luca 2013 m StTV Singen 05:18,2
6. 508 Mader, Julian 2012 m LG Radolfzell 05:21,2
7. 503 Klaucke, Jonathan 2013 m LV Donaueschingen 05:29,6
8. 501 Hosti, Julian 2012 m 05:32,9
9. 518 Ruks, Julian 2013 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 05:43,9
10. 527 Vogelmann, Lasse 2013 m ASC Konstanz 06:18,8

m. Jugend U16
1. 495 Fenner, Timothy 2010 m LG Radolfzell 04:30,7
2. 528 Vogt, Jona 2011 m TV 05 Fridingen 04:32,3
3. 523 Schutzbach, Paul 2011 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 04:35,7
4. 493 Dechent, Elias 2010 m ASC Konstanz 05:03,6
5. 526 Vogelmann, Jannis 2010 m ASC Konstanz 05:11,0
6. 519 Scherer, Julius 2011 m TSV Bodman 05:14,4
7. 502 Jäger, Jonas 2011 m StTV Singen 05:40,7
8. 492 Böttcher, Emil 2011 m TuS Meersburg 06:25,8
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Kurzstrecke m/w Wertung

w
1. 211 Banka, Jara 2007 w. Jugend U20 Tristar Schaffhausen 09:02,7
2. 231 Schitz, Lina 2007 w. Jugend U20 LG Hohenfels 09:26,2
3. 227 Polito, Sara 2007 w. Jugend U20 LG Hohenfels 09:47,9
4. 212 Banka, Linea 2009 w. Jugend U18 Tristar Schaffhausen 09:51,6
5. 217 Drescher, Ann-Sophie 2009 w. Jugend U18 Lauffreunde in Freiburg 10:14,4
6. 248 Saretzki, Sally 2007 w. Jugend U20 LG Hohenfels 10:17,5
7. 238 Wehrle, Amelie 2006 w. Jugend U20 SV Reichenau 12:04,0
8. 224 Maier, Ilka 1979 Frauen Kurzstr. TSV Bodman 12:49,8
9. 223 Mader, Anke 1980 Frauen Kurzstr. 13:10,4
10. 232 Schmitt, Melina 1998 Frauen Kurzstr. StTV Singen 13:15,1
11. 225 Nestel, Livia 1987 Frauen Kurzstr. StTV Singen 13:36,8

m
1. 229 Rumpel, Lorenz 2009 m. Jugend U18 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 07:58,6
2. 230 Sättele, Marco 1997 Männer Kurzstr. SV Reichenau 08:16,4
3. 242 Zahn, Florian 2005 Männer Kurzstr. TV Konstanz 08:35,2
4. 228 Rimmele, Tim 2004 Männer Kurzstr. TuS Steißlingen 08:51,4
5. 244 Maier, Lasse 2009 m. Jugend U18 TV Engen 08:52,8
6. 221 Lauble, Luis 2008 m. Jugend U18 TV Konstanz 08:54,6
7. 234 Stotz, Sebastian 2006 m. Jugend U20 TuS Lörrach-Stetten 08:55,1
8. 219 Hoch, Mike 2002 Männer Kurzstr. LG Hohenfels 09:17,1
9. 249 Gasser, Jannis 1999 Männer Kurzstr. SV Reichenau 09:24,5
10. 215 Boos, Constantin 2008 m. Jugend U18 ASC Konstanz 09:30,1
11. 236 Vrijdaghs, Silas 2008 m. Jugend U18 TV Konstanz 09:33,9
12. 707 Vogt, Jona 2011 m. Jugend U18 TV 05 Fridingen 09:43,9
13. 226 Nestel, Tobias 1985 Männer Kurzstr. StTV Singen 09:59,0
14. 243 Röhm, Niklas 2006 m. Jugend U20 StTV Singen 10:22,4
15. 246 Soriano, Manuel 1978 Männer Kurzstr. MFK Baden-Württemberg 10:53,5
16. 214 Böhler, Joachim 1980 Männer Kurzstr. SV Reichenau 11:52,5
17. 216 Dabrowski, Lars 1992 Männer Kurzstr. StTV Singen 12:25,2
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Kurzstrecke Altersklassen
w. Jugend U18

1. 212 Banka, Linea 2009 w Tristar Schaffhausen 09:51,6
2. 217 Drescher, Ann-Sophie 2009 w Lauffreunde in Freiburg 10:14,4

w. Jugend U20
1. 211 Banka, Jara 2007 w Tristar Schaffhausen 09:02,7
2. 231 Schitz, Lina 2007 w LG Hohenfels 09:26,2
3. 227 Polito, Sara 2007 w LG Hohenfels 09:47,9

4. 248 Saretzki, Sally 2007 w LG Hohenfels 10:17,5
5. 238 Wehrle, Amelie 2006 w SV Reichenau 12:04,0

Frauen Kurzstr.
1. 224 Maier, Ilka 1979 w TSV Bodman 12:49,8
2. 223 Mader, Anke 1980 w 13:10,4
3. 232 Schmitt, Melina 1998 w StTV Singen 13:15,1
4. 225 Nestel, Livia 1987 w StTV Singen 13:36,8

m. Jugend U18
1. 229 Rumpel, Lorenz 2009 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 07:58,6
2. 244 Maier, Lasse 2009 m TV Engen 08:52,8
3. 221 Lauble, Luis 2008 m TV Konstanz 08:54,6
4. 215 Boos, Constantin 2008 m ASC Konstanz 09:30,1
5. 236 Vrijdaghs, Silas 2008 m TV Konstanz 09:33,9
6. 707 Vogt, Jona 2011 m TV 05 Fridingen 09:43,9

m. Jugend U20
1. 234 Stotz, Sebastian 2006 m TuS Lörrach-Stetten 08:55,1
2. 243 Röhm, Niklas 2006 m StTV Singen 10:22,4

Männer Kurzstr.
1. 230 Sättele, Marco 1997 m SV Reichenau 08:16,4
2. 242 Zahn, Florian 2005 m TV Konstanz 08:35,2
3. 228 Rimmele, Tim 2004 m TuS Steißlingen 08:51,4
4. 219 Hoch, Mike 2002 m LG Hohenfels 09:17,1
5. 249 Gasser, Jannis 1999 m SV Reichenau 09:24,5
6. 226 Nestel, Tobias 1985 m StTV Singen 09:59,0
7. 246 Soriano, Manuel 1978 m MFK Baden-Württemberg 10:53,5
8. 214 Böhler, Joachim 1980 m SV Reichenau 11:52,5
9. 216 Dabrowski, Lars 1992 m StTV Singen 12:25,2
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Hauptlauf m/w Wertung

w
1. 699 Wintersig, Christin 1998 Frauen SV Reichenau 27:21,9
2. 583 Großeaschoff, Judith 1997 Frauen ASC Konstanz 28:29,1
3. 576 Gertis, Michaela 1994 W30 LG Hohenfels 29:29,2
4. 647 Polito, Evi 1976 W45 LG Hohenfels 29:48,6
5. 574 Gebhard, Hannah 2000 Frauen ASC Konstanz 30:32,8
6. 539 Bausback, Julia 1988 W35  FH Runningzone Pfullendorf 31:52,1
7. 543 Bernauer, Leonie 1995 W30 ASC Konstanz 32:27,9
8. 636 Menzel, Sirid 1975 W50 33:36,5
9. 596 Hirschle, Heike 1967 W55 TG Stockach 34:03,4
10. 687 Vochazer, Jutta 1970 W55 TSV Wald 34:19,6
11. 602 Jackson, Gina 1980 W45 ASC Konstanz 34:44,8
12. 706 Rieker, Christina 1978 W45 TV Engen 34:50,8
13. 693 von der Dellen, Theresa 1993 W30 35:27,9
14. 698 Wick, Dagmar 1975 W50 LT Radolfzell 35:47,6
15. 664 Salatino, Isolde 1966 W55 KKSV Herdwangen 36:09,5
16. 614 Konradt, Larysa 1970 W55 LG Hohenfels 36:30,6
17. 711 Bonell, Christine 1976 W45 StTV Singen 37:03,4
18. 591 Herth, Svea 1987 W35 Hockgraben Parkrun 40:15,0
19. 587 Hagemeister, Leonie 1988 W35 Crossfit Konstanz 40:57,0

m
1. 621 Langaki, Heiko 1988 M35 23:47,6
2. 642 Nykiel, Paul 1997 Männer ASC Konstanz 23:50,0
3. 673 Snehotta, Paul 1990 M35 TV Konstanz 23:54,4
4. 626 Lohfink, Thomas 2001 Männer TV Konstanz 24:40,6
5. 597 Hoffmann, Erik 2002 Männer ASC Konstanz 25:29,0
6. 641 Noack, Matthias 1980 M45 25:50,9
7. 714 Arnold, Raphael 1980 M45 TSG Schwäbisch Hall 25:53,0
8. 610 Klüppel, Valentin 1999 Männer Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 26:18,5
9. 633 Maurer, Sergej 1981 M40 StTV Singen 26:35,8
10. 712 Weich, Christian 1990 M35 ASC Konstanz 26:50,1
11. 619 Küppers, Erik 1979 M45 LT Radolfzell 27:10,4
12. 684 Umbach, Kilian 1996 Männer ASC Konstanz 27:26,6
13. 668 Schreiber, David 1984 M40 FC Bodman-Ludwigshafen 27:49,3
14. 644 Patone, Lorenzo 1971 M50 TG Stockach 27:57,6
15. 670 Schultis, Mike 2006 Männer 28:00,9
16. 622 Lauble, Manuel 1985 M40 28:08,2
17. 556 Bücker, Jürgen 1970 M55 SV Reichenau 28:31,5
18. 676 Stark, Felix 1988 M35 VC Singen 28:38,0
19. 552 Brendle, Thorsten 1999 Männer Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 28:46,4
20. 630 Maier, Sascha 1974 M50 TSV Bodman 28:48,3
21. 663 Saad, Yanis 1992 M30 Siebenzwerge 28:53,3
22. 720 Garni, Sascha 1997 Männer TV Markdorf 28:55,0
23. 555 Buchty, Andreas 1979 M45 TV Wahlwies 29:00,7
24. 722 Blumenstein, Lukas 2003 Männer TSV Mühlhofen 29:01,6
25. 713 Flöhrmann, Louis 1997 Männer ASC Konstanz 29:04,7

26. 541 Begeer, Tobias 1995 M30 ASC Konstanz 29:05,9
27. 612 Kolbe, Mo 1999 Männer Siebenzwerge 29:36,2
28. 534 Achilles, Jens 1988 M35 ASC Konstanz 29:39,0
29. 537 Banka, Tobias 1972 M50 Tristar Schaffhausen 30:02,5
30. 634 Melcher, Stephan 1974 M50 ASC Konstanz 30:34,6
31. 667 Scholze, Sebastian 1986 M35 TG Stockach 30:40,1
32. 584 Gumpp, Adrian 1997 Männer TuS Meersburg 30:41,1
33. 651 Reichl, Patrick 1993 M30 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 30:46,2
34. 700 Wintersig, Markus 1965 M60 SV Reichenau 30:48,8
35. 692 von der Dellen, Maximilian 1993 M30 30:52,8
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36. 575 Gern, Ludger 1970 M55 Campinghof Salem 31:03,4
37. 717 Keutmann, Steffen 1984 M40 31:06,0
38. 678 Strittmatter, Michael 1972 M50 LG Radolfzell 31:10,1
39. 605 Kanz, Julian 1991 M30 Linzgau Runner 31:23,0
40. 652 Reithofer, Markus 1972 M50 TV Kressbronn 31:25,6
41. 655 Rick, Michael 1989 M35 SV Reichenau 31:27,9
42. 607 Ketschei, Markus 1968 M55 31:35,6
43. 557 Buhl, Stefan 1976 M45 LG Radolfzell 31:40,3
44. 623 Laufer, Holger 1977 M45 31:48,4
45. 648 Polito, Ralf 1975 M50 LG Hohenfels 31:59,5
46. 686 Vetter, Jürgen 1963 M60 32:11,2
47. 624 Leschinski, Finn 2005 Männer Siebenzwerge 32:12,3
48. 719 Merkle, Ralph 1967 M55 LG Salemertal 32:14,7
49. 570 Fels, Marco 1978 M45 ASC Konstanz 32:34,3
50. 572 Forbrich, Bela 1975 M50 PurZeit 32:39,7
51. 661 Romano, Michael 1965 M60 33:11,8
52. 573 Fügenschuh, Dieter 1968 M55 Landhotel Alphorn Ofterschwang 33:22,3
53. 724 Obergasser, Michael 1975 M50 DAV Friedrichshafen 33:33,4
54. 716 Grube, Norbert 1969 M55 33:42,1
55. 637 Müller, Patrick 1968 M55 33:43,8
56. 715 Otey, Rodrigo 1972 M50 TuS Immenstaad 33:46,6
57. 627 Mader, Michael 1976 M45 33:48,6
58. 666 Schock, Manuel 1993 M30 33:53,1
59. 631 Mangold, Jürgen 1973 M50 Bilharzschule Sigmaringen 33:55,1
60. 540 Bayha, Christian 1980 M45 LG Radolfzell 33:56,0
61. 695 Waldschütz, Andreas 1958 M65 TSV Mühlhofen 33:57,0
62. 705 Rieker, Philipp 1978 M45 TV Engen 33:59,6
63. 718 Katzke, Gerhard 1954 M70 Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 34:00,9
64. 672 Sirch, Fabian 1988 M35 SV Reichenau 34:29,6
65. 694 von Woellwarth, Jim 2002 Männer Siebenzwerge 34:39,4
66. 571 Fischer, Mario 1977 M45 LG Salemertal 34:41,6
67. 564 Deichsel, Andreas 1965 M60 34:59,0
68. 665 Schmidt, Leon 1998 Männer Siebenzwerge 35:15,3
69. 685 Varli, Murat 1988 M35 35:21,2
70. 723 Blumenstein, Dieter 1969 M55 TSV Mühlhofen 35:55,1
71. 585 Günthner, Albert 1959 M65 FC Reichenbach 36:21,1
72. 588 Heinbach, Götz 1972 M50 TuS Iznang 36:33,0
73. 721 Kohnle, Jörg 1972 M50 36:59,4

74. 595 Hinkel, Rudolf 1952 M70 crosslaufsport 37:46,8
75. 589 Hermle, Berthold 1955 M70 TV Markdorf 37:57,1
76. 553 Bruder, Martin 1957 M65 PTSV Konstanz 40:01,7
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Hauptlauf Altersklassen
Frauen

1. 699 Wintersig, Christin 1998 w SV Reichenau 27:21,9
2. 583 Großeaschoff, Judith 1997 w ASC Konstanz 28:29,1
3. 574 Gebhard, Hannah 2000 w ASC Konstanz 30:32,8

W30
1. 576 Gertis, Michaela 1994 w LG Hohenfels 29:29,2
2. 543 Bernauer, Leonie 1995 w ASC Konstanz 32:27,9
3. 693 von der Dellen, Theresa 1993 w 35:27,9

W35
1. 539 Bausback, Julia 1988 w  FH Runningzone Pfullendorf 31:52,1
2. 591 Herth, Svea 1987 w Hockgraben Parkrun 40:15,0
3. 587 Hagemeister, Leonie 1988 w Crossfit Konstanz 40:57,0

W45
1. 647 Polito, Evi 1976 w LG Hohenfels 29:48,6
2. 602 Jackson, Gina 1980 w ASC Konstanz 34:44,8
3. 706 Rieker, Christina 1978 w TV Engen 34:50,8
4. 711 Bonell, Christine 1976 w StTV Singen 37:03,4

W50
1. 636 Menzel, Sirid 1975 w 33:36,5
2. 698 Wick, Dagmar 1975 w LT Radolfzell 35:47,6

W55
1. 596 Hirschle, Heike 1967 w TG Stockach 34:03,4
2. 687 Vochazer, Jutta 1970 w TSV Wald 34:19,6
3. 664 Salatino, Isolde 1966 w KKSV Herdwangen 36:09,5
4. 614 Konradt, Larysa 1970 w LG Hohenfels 36:30,6
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Männer
1. 642 Nykiel, Paul 1997 m ASC Konstanz 23:50,0
2. 626 Lohfink, Thomas 2001 m TV Konstanz 24:40,6
3. 597 Hoffmann, Erik 2002 m ASC Konstanz 25:29,0
4. 610 Klüppel, Valentin 1999 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 26:18,5
5. 684 Umbach, Kilian 1996 m ASC Konstanz 27:26,6
6. 670 Schultis, Mike 2006 m 28:00,9
7. 552 Brendle, Thorsten 1999 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 28:46,4
8. 720 Garni, Sascha 1997 m TV Markdorf 28:55,0
9. 722 Blumenstein, Lukas 2003 m TSV Mühlhofen 29:01,6
10. 713 Flöhrmann, Louis 1997 m ASC Konstanz 29:04,7
11. 612 Kolbe, Mo 1999 m Siebenzwerge 29:36,2
12. 584 Gumpp, Adrian 1997 m TuS Meersburg 30:41,1
13. 624 Leschinski, Finn 2005 m Siebenzwerge 32:12,3
14. 694 von Woellwarth, Jim 2002 m Siebenzwerge 34:39,4
15. 665 Schmidt, Leon 1998 m Siebenzwerge 35:15,3

M30
1. 663 Saad, Yanis 1992 m Siebenzwerge 28:53,3
2. 541 Begeer, Tobias 1995 m ASC Konstanz 29:05,9
3. 651 Reichl, Patrick 1993 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 30:46,2
4. 692 von der Dellen, Maximilian 1993 m 30:52,8
5. 605 Kanz, Julian 1991 m Linzgau Runner 31:23,0
6. 666 Schock, Manuel 1993 m 33:53,1

M35
1. 621 Langaki, Heiko 1988 m 23:47,6
2. 673 Snehotta, Paul 1990 m TV Konstanz 23:54,4
3. 712 Weich, Christian 1990 m ASC Konstanz 26:50,1
4. 676 Stark, Felix 1988 m VC Singen 28:38,0
5. 534 Achilles, Jens 1988 m ASC Konstanz 29:39,0
6. 667 Scholze, Sebastian 1986 m TG Stockach 30:40,1
7. 655 Rick, Michael 1989 m SV Reichenau 31:27,9
8. 672 Sirch, Fabian 1988 m SV Reichenau 34:29,6

9. 685 Varli, Murat 1988 m 35:21,2

M40
1. 633 Maurer, Sergej 1981 m StTV Singen 26:35,8
2. 668 Schreiber, David 1984 m FC Bodman-Ludwigshafen 27:49,3
3. 622 Lauble, Manuel 1985 m 28:08,2
4. 717 Keutmann, Steffen 1984 m 31:06,0

M45
1. 641 Noack, Matthias 1980 m 25:50,9
2. 714 Arnold, Raphael 1980 m TSG Schwäbisch Hall 25:53,0
3. 619 Küppers, Erik 1979 m LT Radolfzell 27:10,4
4. 555 Buchty, Andreas 1979 m TV Wahlwies 29:00,7
5. 557 Buhl, Stefan 1976 m LG Radolfzell 31:40,3
6. 623 Laufer, Holger 1977 m 31:48,4
7. 570 Fels, Marco 1978 m ASC Konstanz 32:34,3
8. 627 Mader, Michael 1976 m 33:48,6
9. 540 Bayha, Christian 1980 m LG Radolfzell 33:56,0
10. 705 Rieker, Philipp 1978 m TV Engen 33:59,6
11. 571 Fischer, Mario 1977 m LG Salemertal 34:41,6
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M50
1. 644 Patone, Lorenzo 1971 m TG Stockach 27:57,6
2. 630 Maier, Sascha 1974 m TSV Bodman 28:48,3
3. 537 Banka, Tobias 1972 m Tristar Schaffhausen 30:02,5
4. 634 Melcher, Stephan 1974 m ASC Konstanz 30:34,6
5. 678 Strittmatter, Michael 1972 m LG Radolfzell 31:10,1
6. 652 Reithofer, Markus 1972 m TV Kressbronn 31:25,6
7. 648 Polito, Ralf 1975 m LG Hohenfels 31:59,5
8. 572 Forbrich, Bela 1975 m PurZeit 32:39,7
9. 724 Obergasser, Michael 1975 m DAV Friedrichshafen 33:33,4
10. 715 Otey, Rodrigo 1972 m TuS Immenstaad 33:46,6
11. 631 Mangold, Jürgen 1973 m Bilharzschule Sigmaringen 33:55,1
12. 588 Heinbach, Götz 1972 m TuS Iznang 36:33,0
13. 721 Kohnle, Jörg 1972 m 36:59,4

M55
1. 556 Bücker, Jürgen 1970 m SV Reichenau 28:31,5
2. 575 Gern, Ludger 1970 m Campinghof Salem 31:03,4
3. 607 Ketschei, Markus 1968 m 31:35,6
4. 719 Merkle, Ralph 1967 m LG Salemertal 32:14,7
5. 573 Fügenschuh, Dieter 1968 m Landhotel Alphorn Ofterschwang 33:22,3
6. 716 Grube, Norbert 1969 m 33:42,1
7. 637 Müller, Patrick 1968 m 33:43,8
8. 723 Blumenstein, Dieter 1969 m TSV Mühlhofen 35:55,1

M60
1. 700 Wintersig, Markus 1965 m SV Reichenau 30:48,8
2. 686 Vetter, Jürgen 1963 m 32:11,2

3. 661 Romano, Michael 1965 m 33:11,8
4. 564 Deichsel, Andreas 1965 m 34:59,0

M65
1. 695 Waldschütz, Andreas 1958 m TSV Mühlhofen 33:57,0
2. 585 Günthner, Albert 1959 m FC Reichenbach 36:21,1
3. 553 Bruder, Martin 1957 m PTSV Konstanz 40:01,7

M70
1. 718 Katzke, Gerhard 1954 m Tuttlinger Sportfreunde 34:00,9
2. 595 Hinkel, Rudolf 1952 m crosslaufsport 37:46,8
3. 589 Hermle, Berthold 1955 m TV Markdorf 37:57,1

Anzahl: 234




